
 MUNICIPAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT PHONE: (209) 668-5520 

 ENGINEERING DIVISION FAX: (209) 668-5563 

 156 S. BROADWAY, SUITE 150 TDD: (800) 735-2929 
 TURLOCK, CA 95380 engineering@turlock.ca.us 
 

 

 
Date: 10/21/24 City Project No.: 23-057 Addendum No.: 1  
 
Plan holders: 
 
Revisions to Plans and Specifications 
The following additions, deletions or modifications shall become part of the Contract Documents:   
 
Strikethrough text (text) indicates deletions.  
Bold Italicized text (text) indicates additions. 
 

 
Item No. 1 – Bid Opening Date   
 
Bid opening date has been changed to November 21st, 2024 @ 2:00 PM.  
 
Sincerely, 
 

 
Oscar Molina, E.I.T. 
Assistant Engineer 

 



BIDDER'S FORM

PROJECT TITLE: Monte Vista Bike Lane Improvements Near CSUS

PROJECT NUMBER: 23-057

OPENING DATE: November 21, 2024

OPENING TIME: 2:00 PM

Item Unit of Estimated

No. Item Description Measure Quantity  Unit Price Total

1 Mobilization and Demobilization LS 1

2 Remove Existing Improvements LS 1

3 Temporary Traffic Control LS 1

4 Temporary Striping and Markings LS 1

5 Detail 9 LF 8,112

6 Detail 26A LF 7,515

7 Detail 29 LF 20

8 Detail 37B LF 815

9 Detail 38 LF 1,337

10 Detail 39 LF 8,405

11 Detail 39A LF 4,004

12 Green MMA Paint SF 1,557

13

Thermoplastic Markings

(Bike Lane Symbol with Person) SF 140

14

Thermoplastic Markings

(Shared Roadway Symbol) SF 81

15

Thermoplastic Markings

(Bike Loop Detector Symbol) SF 16

16

Thermoplastic Markings

(Type IV Turn Arrows) SF 270

17

Thermplastic Markings 

(White Crosswalks) SF 1,196

18

Thermoplastic Markings 

(Stop Bar) LF 192

19

Thermoplastic Markings 

( Right Turn Only ) SF 144

20

Thermoplastic Markings 

( Yield and Isosceles Triangles) SF 42

21 Parallel Parking Marks EA 167

22 Paint Red Curb LF 2,416

23 Paint Yellow Curb LF 43

24 Slurry Seal (Type II - PMCQS) SY 35,810

25 Crack Treatment SY 35,810

26 Street Sweeping LS 1

27 Blue Fire Hydrant Marker (Type BB) EA 5

28

All Other Work Not Included in Bid 

Items LS 1

Subtotal 

Addendum No.: 01

7



Bidder has examined and carefully studied the Bidding documents and other related data 

identified in the Bidding Documents and the following Addenda, receipt of which 

is hereby acknowledged

TOTAL BID WRITTEN IN FIGURES: $  __, __ __ __ , __ __ __ . __ __

TOTAL BID WRITTEN IN WORDS:

CONTRACTOR:

No.__________               Date ____________             Signed ________________________  

ADDENDA

No.__________               Date ____________             Signed ________________________  

No.__________               Date ____________             Signed ________________________  

No.__________               Date ____________             Signed ________________________  

No.__________               Date ____________             Signed ________________________  

Addendum No.: 01

8


